willing to claim the Veteran’s remains within three (3) days of notification or no next of kin is located 
within one week or seven (7) days of the Veteran’s death.

(2) Any person who does not exercise the right of disposition within seventy two (72) hours of 
notification of the decedent's death or within one hundred and sixty eight (168) hours of the decedent's 
death, whichever is earlier.

Funeral directors are required to keep and maintain written records of attempts to contact next of kin 
and results of each attempt. Upon establishing a partnership with TDVS, the funeral director will provide